
#1 Women's 100 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 CARTER, Troi Central Washington 12.63  (+2.6) 2(1) 10

2 THOMAS, Alexia Central Washington 12.83  (+2.6) 2(2) 8

3 RHODES, Kinnah Unattached 12.86  (+2.6) 2(3)

4 DUROCHER, Payge College of Idaho 13.07  (+4.1) 1(1) 6

5 PHILLIPS-BROWN, Khiriona College of Idaho 13.08  (+2.6) 2(4) 5

6 MOLINA, Julia College of Idaho 13.19  (+4.1) 1(2) 4

7 ROBYDEK, Morgan Central Washington 13.26  (+2.6) 2(5) 3

8 RUWE, Brooklyn College of Idaho 13.45  (+4.1) 1(3) 2

9 DAMELE, Megan College of Idaho 13.69  (+2.6) 2(6) 1

10 KNOTT, Jolene Treasure Valley CC 13.98  (+4.1) 1(4)

11 FORD, Taylor College of Idaho 14.06  (+2.6) 2(7)

12 VILLARREAL, Michelle Treasure Valley CC 14.23  (+2.6) 2(8)

13 CHAPMAN, Cheyenne Treasure Valley CC 14.64  (+4.1) 1(5)

14 BURNETT, Hazel Westminster (Utah) 15.55  (+4.1) 1(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+4.1)

1 DUROCHER, Payge College of Idaho 13.07

2 MOLINA, Julia College of Idaho 13.19

3 RUWE, Brooklyn College of Idaho 13.45

4 KNOTT, Jolene Treasure Valley CC 13.98

5 CHAPMAN, Cheyenne Treasure Valley CC 14.64

6 BURNETT, Hazel Westminster (Utah) 15.55

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+2.6)

1 CARTER, Troi Central Washington 12.63

2 THOMAS, Alexia Central Washington 12.83

3 RHODES, Kinnah Unattached 12.86

4 PHILLIPS-BROWN, Khiriona College of Idaho 13.08

5 ROBYDEK, Morgan Central Washington 13.26

6 DAMELE, Megan College of Idaho 13.69

7 FORD, Taylor College of Idaho 14.06

8 VILLARREAL, Michelle Treasure Valley CC 14.23

#2 Women's 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BOTTENSEK, Carissa Eastern Oregon 26.38  (+4.4) 3(1) 10

2 MOLINA, Julia College of Idaho 27.50  (+4.4) 3(2) 8

3 CARTER, Troi Central Washington 27.64  (+4.4) 3(3) 6

4 THOMAS, Alexia Central Washington 27.82  (+4.4) 3(4) 5

5 VALDEZ, Katie Westminster (Utah) 28.51  (+2.9) 2(1) 4

6 ROBYDEK, Morgan Central Washington 28.67  (+2.9) 2(2) 3

7 FORD, Taylor College of Idaho 29.71  (+2.9) 2(3) 2

8 EBERT, Corinne Eastern Oregon 30.25  (+2.9) 2(4) 1

9 KNOTT, Jolene Treasure Valley CC 30.60  (+2.9) 2(5)

10 MASSENA, Madalyn Eastern Oregon 31.29  (+2.3) 1(1)

11 PAINTER, Hannah Westminster (Utah) 33.08  (+2.3) 1(2)

EOU TEAM CHALLENGE
Hermiston, OR
Kennison Field

Saturday, March 17, 2018
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 3/17/2018 6:30 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 1



#2 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
12 BURNETT, Hazel Westminster (Utah) 33.19  (+2.9) 2(6)

REED, Brinley College of Idaho DNS 1

RHODES, Kinnah Unattached DNS 2

AKERS, Makayla Eastern Oregon DNS 2

CONLEY, MaKenna Northwest Nazarene DNS 3

ZITTERKOB, Amie Eastern Oregon DNS 3

REDDINGTON, Morgan Eastern Oregon DNS 3

ORTEGA, HarLee Central Washington DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:  (+2.3)

1 MASSENA, Madalyn Eastern Oregon 31.29

2 PAINTER, Hannah Westminster (Utah) 33.08

REED, Brinley College of Idaho DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:  (+2.9)

1 VALDEZ, Katie Westminster (Utah) 28.51

2 ROBYDEK, Morgan Central Washington 28.67

3 FORD, Taylor College of Idaho 29.71

4 EBERT, Corinne Eastern Oregon 30.25

5 KNOTT, Jolene Treasure Valley CC 30.60

6 BURNETT, Hazel Westminster (Utah) 33.19

RHODES, Kinnah Unattached DNS

AKERS, Makayla Eastern Oregon DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:  (+4.4)

1 BOTTENSEK, Carissa Eastern Oregon 26.38

2 MOLINA, Julia College of Idaho 27.50

3 CARTER, Troi Central Washington 27.64

4 THOMAS, Alexia Central Washington 27.82

CONLEY, MaKenna Northwest Nazarene DNS

ZITTERKOB, Amie Eastern Oregon DNS

REDDINGTON, Morgan Eastern Oregon DNS

ORTEGA, HarLee Central Washington DNS

#3 Women's 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 NERIA, Jasmyne Central Washington 59.35 10

2 INDERBITZIN, Julia Central Washington 1:01.96 8

3 ZITTERKOB, Amie Eastern Oregon 1:09.86 6

4 PAINTER, Hannah Westminster (Utah) 1:11.87 5

CONLEY, MaKenna Northwest Nazarene DNS

BOTTENSEK, Carissa Eastern Oregon DNS

#4 Women's 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 DELEON, Delia Treasure Valley CC 2:22.46 2(1) 10

2 SCOTT, Katie Westminster (Utah) 2:28.92 2(2) 8

EOU TEAM CHALLENGE
Hermiston, OR
Kennison Field

Saturday, March 17, 2018
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 3/17/2018 6:30 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 2



#4 Women's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
3 JONES, Alexa Eastern Oregon 2:33.26 2(3) 6

4 PATRICK, Madison College of Idaho 2:34.76 1(1) 5

5 HASSEN, Malia Treasure Valley CC 2:38.17 2(4) 4

6 GONZALEZ, Naomi Treasure Valley CC 2:38.58 1(2) 3

7 GIBSON, Allie Treasure Valley CC 2:40.03 1(3) 2

8 VILHAUER, Maddy Westminster (Utah) 2:40.32 2(5) 1

9 FOLEY, Macey College of Idaho 2:43.28 1(4)

10 CAUSSE, Olivia Westminster (Utah) 2:46.36 1(5)

11 ALVARADO, Analicia Eastern Oregon 2:53.65 2(6)

12 ADKINS, Emma Treasure Valley CC 2:54.36 1(6)

13 CLARE, Meghann Westminster (Utah) 2:59.14 1(7)

14 GARCIA, Jenny Treasure Valley CC 3:01.39 1(8)

15 VIDRIO, Dinorha Treasure Valley CC 3:27.65 1(9)

NELSON, Miranda Central Washington DNS 2

SHEEHAN, Christine Westminster (Utah) DNS 2

KUSHNER, Mara Westminster (Utah) DNS 1

BLAND, Naena Westminster (Utah) DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 PATRICK, Madison College of Idaho 2:34.76

2 GONZALEZ, Naomi Treasure Valley CC 2:38.58

3 GIBSON, Allie Treasure Valley CC 2:40.03

4 FOLEY, Macey College of Idaho 2:43.28

5 CAUSSE, Olivia Westminster (Utah) 2:46.36

6 ADKINS, Emma Treasure Valley CC 2:54.36

7 CLARE, Meghann Westminster (Utah) 2:59.14

8 GARCIA, Jenny Treasure Valley CC 3:01.39

9 VIDRIO, Dinorha Treasure Valley CC 3:27.65

KUSHNER, Mara Westminster (Utah) DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 DELEON, Delia Treasure Valley CC 2:22.46

2 SCOTT, Katie Westminster (Utah) 2:28.92

3 JONES, Alexa Eastern Oregon 2:33.26

4 HASSEN, Malia Treasure Valley CC 2:38.17

5 VILHAUER, Maddy Westminster (Utah) 2:40.32

6 ALVARADO, Analicia Eastern Oregon 2:53.65

NELSON, Miranda Central Washington DNS

SHEEHAN, Christine Westminster (Utah) DNS

BLAND, Naena Westminster (Utah) DNS

#5 Women's 1500 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 DELEON, Delia Treasure Valley CC 4:54.20 10

2 SCOTT, Katie Westminster (Utah) 5:06.56 8

3 NELSON, Miranda Central Washington 5:13.24 6
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#5 Women's 1500 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
4 CARLSON, Brenna Central Washington 5:16.64 5

5 CRAIG, Kathryn College of Idaho 5:18.56 4

6 VILHAUER, Maddy Westminster (Utah) 5:23.46 3

7 UPTMOR, Chaye College of Idaho 5:23.54 2

8 MOYER, Erin College of Idaho 5:26.75 1

9 GONZALEZ, Naomi Treasure Valley CC 5:29.32

10 CAUSSE, Olivia Westminster (Utah) 5:43.27

11 ADKINS, Emma Treasure Valley CC 5:47.42

12 ALVARADO, Analicia Eastern Oregon 5:49.32

13 GARCIA, Jenny Treasure Valley CC 6:10.34

14 VIDRIO, Dinorha Treasure Valley CC 7:17.90

#6 Women's 5000 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 DANNER, Bethany Northwest Nazarene 19:19.99 10

2 HAMMONS, Emily Northwest Nazarene 19:48.34 8

3 BULLARD, Stormy Unattached 19:55.68

4 LEWIS, Emily Central Washington 20:27.53 6

5 CROSSLER-LAIRD, YunMee Eastern Oregon 20:34.74 5

6 MOYLE, Brylee Eastern Oregon 20:49.69 4

CARLSON, Brenna Central Washington DNS

#7 Women's 10000 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 VITALE-SULLIVAN, Molly College of Idaho 37:07.34 10

2 SCHUT, Kaitlyn College of Idaho 39:06.38 8

3 CRAIG, Abigail College of Idaho 40:43.60 6

4 WHITEHEAD, Lilly College of Idaho 41:42.94 5

5 SHEEHAN, Christine Westminster (Utah) 42:52.82 4

6 ELLIOT, Rosemary Westminster (Utah) 42:59.45 3

7 KUSHNER, Mara Westminster (Utah) 46:32.15 2

HAWGOOD, Emily Unattached DNF

#8 Women's 100m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 TRINIDAD, Sidney Central Washington 14.94  (+2.8) 2(1) 10

2 MIRAN, Ally Northwest Nazarene 15.47  (+2.8) 2(2) 8

3 ORTEGA, HarLee Central Washington 15.57  (+2.8) 2(3) 6

4 CONKLIN, Katie Northwest Nazarene 15.59  (+2.2) 1(1) 5

5 PALMER, Emily Eastern Oregon 16.20  (+2.2) 1(2) 4

6 COLLINS, Katie Central Washington 16.31  (+2.8) 2(4) 3

7 MASIALA, Plamedia Central Washington 16.42  (+2.2) 1(3) 2

8 EBERT, Corinne Eastern Oregon 16.64  (+2.2) 1(4) 1

9 RHODES, Kinnah Unattached 16.77  (+2.8) 2(5)

10 TUCKER, Kellie Treasure Valley CC 17.30  (+2.2) 1(5)

11 BLAND, Naena Westminster (Utah) 17.57  (+2.2) 1(6)

12 MEADOWS, Shaddia Central Washington 17.62  (+2.8) 2(6)
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#8 Women's 100m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
13 DAYLEY, Molly Westminster (Utah) 17.65  (+2.2) 1(7)

14 WEEMS, Erykah Central Washington 18.72  (+2.8) 2(7)

15 VALDEZ, Katie Westminster (Utah) 19.00  (+2.2) 1(8)

ANDERSON, Ali Central Washington DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+2.2)

1 CONKLIN, Katie Northwest Nazarene 15.59

2 PALMER, Emily Eastern Oregon 16.20

3 MASIALA, Plamedia Central Washington 16.42

4 EBERT, Corinne Eastern Oregon 16.64

5 TUCKER, Kellie Treasure Valley CC 17.30

6 BLAND, Naena Westminster (Utah) 17.57

7 DAYLEY, Molly Westminster (Utah) 17.65

8 VALDEZ, Katie Westminster (Utah) 19.00

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+2.8)

1 TRINIDAD, Sidney Central Washington 14.94

2 MIRAN, Ally Northwest Nazarene 15.47

3 ORTEGA, HarLee Central Washington 15.57

4 COLLINS, Katie Central Washington 16.31

5 RHODES, Kinnah Unattached 16.77

6 MEADOWS, Shaddia Central Washington 17.62

7 WEEMS, Erykah Central Washington 18.72

ANDERSON, Ali Central Washington DNS

#9 Women's 400m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 ANDERSON, Ali Central Washington 1:00.95 2(1) 10

2 COLLINS, Katie Central Washington 1:04.04 2(2) 8

3 TRINIDAD, Sidney Central Washington 1:05.23 2(3) 6

4 LANCASTER, Kiersten College of Idaho 1:05.35 2(4) 5

5 PALMER, Emily Eastern Oregon 1:08.67 1(1) 4

6 MASIALA, Plamedia Central Washington 1:10.23 1(2) 3

7 MIRAN, Ally Northwest Nazarene 1:10.63 1(3) 2

8 DUROCHER, Payton College of Idaho 1:11.58 2(5) 1

9 DAYLEY, Molly Westminster (Utah) 1:16.34 2(6)

WEEMS, Erykah Central Washington DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 PALMER, Emily Eastern Oregon 1:08.67

2 MASIALA, Plamedia Central Washington 1:10.23

3 MIRAN, Ally Northwest Nazarene 1:10.63

Section 2 of 2

1 ANDERSON, Ali Central Washington 1:00.95

2 COLLINS, Katie Central Washington 1:04.04
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#9 Women's 400m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
3 TRINIDAD, Sidney Central Washington 1:05.23

4 LANCASTER, Kiersten College of Idaho 1:05.35

5 DUROCHER, Payton College of Idaho 1:11.58

6 DAYLEY, Molly Westminster (Utah) 1:16.34

WEEMS, Erykah Central Washington DNS

#10 Women's 3000m Steeple
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 RUSSELL, Tamika College of Idaho 11:41.75 10

2 KIMMINAU, Kiersten Central Washington 12:44.61 8

3 CZELDER, Sage College of Idaho 12:59.26 6

4 CLARE, Meghann Westminster (Utah) 15:31.05 5

#11 Women's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Eastern Oregon (A) 49.80 10

1) WILSON, Ebony 2) JOLLEY, Payton

3) REDDINGTON, Morgan 4) BOTTENSEK, Carissa

2 College of Idaho (B) 50.73 8

1) DUROCHER, Payge 2) DUROCHER, Payton

3) RUWE, Brooklyn 4) PHILLIPS-BROWN, Khiriona

3 Northwest Nazarene (A) 54.42 6

1) CONKLIN, Katie 2) CONLEY, MaKenna

3) MAHOWALD, Jackie 4) HECKATHORN, Katie

4 Treasure Valley CC (A) 54.73 5

1) CHAPMAN, Cheyenne 2) VILLARREAL, Michelle

3) KNOTT, Jolene 4) TUCKER, Kellie

College of Idaho (A) DQ

1) REED, Brinley 2) MOLINA, Julia

3) DAMELE, Megan 4) LANCASTER, Kiersten

#12 Women's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Central Washington (A) 4:13.16 10

1) NERIA, Jasmyne 2) INDERBITZIN, Julia

3) MASIALA, Plamedia 4)

2 College of Idaho (B) 4:22.05 8

1) PHILLIPS-BROWN, Khiriona 2) PATRICK, Madison

3) DAMELE, Megan 4) DUROCHER, Payton

3 Northwest Nazarene (A) 4:22.42 6

1) CONKLIN, Katie 2) CONLEY, MaKenna

3) MIRAN, Ally 4) NISLY, Heidi
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#12 Women's 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
4 College of Idaho (A) 4:25.55 5

1) LANCASTER, Kiersten 2) DUROCHER, Payge

3) UPTMOR, Chaye 4) MOLINA, Julia

5 Treasure Valley CC (A) 4:28.09 4

1) DELEON, Delia 2) FULLER, Hope

3) GIBSON, Allie 4) VILLARREAL, Michelle

6 Westminster (Utah) (A) 4:28.11 3

1) BLAND, Naena 2) SCOTT, Katie

3) VALDEZ, Katie 4) WRIGHT, Allison

7 Central Washington (B) 4:47.87 2

1) CARTER, Troi 2) NELSON, Miranda

3) ROBYDEK, Morgan 4) THOMAS, Alexia

Eastern Oregon (A) DNS

1) PALMER, Emily 2) JOLLEY, Payton

3) ZITTERKOB, Amie 4) BOTTENSEK, Carissa

#13 Women's High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 Pts
1 CONKLIN, Katie Northwest Nazare 1.60m P P P P O XXO O XXX 10

2 MEADOWS, Shaddia Central Washingto 1.55m P P P P O XXO XXX 8

3 COLLINS, Katie Central Washingto 1.50m P O O O XXO XXX 6

4 DUROCHER, Payge College of Idaho 1.50m P P XO O XXO XXX 5

5 GIBSON, Allie Treasure Valley C 1.45m O O O O XXX 4

6 BLAND, Naena Westminster (Utah 1.45m P P XXO O XXX 3

7 VILLARREAL, Michelle Treasure Valley C 1.45m O O O XO XXX 2

8 JOHNSON, Abi Northwest Nazare 1.45m P P O XXO XXX 1

9 HENDERSON, Rachel College of Idaho 1.40m P P O XXX

10 AKERS, Makayla Eastern Oregon 1.40m O XXO O XXX

11 TRINIDAD, Sidney Central Washingto 1.35m O XO XXX

12 TUCKER, Kellie Treasure Valley C 1.30m XXO XXX

WEEMS, Erykah Central Washingto NH XXX

#14 Women's Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark 2.60 2.75 2.90 3.05 3.20 3.35 3.50 3.66 3.83 Pts
1 IRVINE, Halle Central Washingto 3.66m P P P P P P XXO XXO XXX 10

2 WYATT, Kayla Central Washingto 3.20m P P XO O XO XXX 8

3 GWIN, Kourtney Northwest Nazare 3.05m P P O O XXX 5.5

3 LAKE, Kennedy Eastern Oregon 3.05m P O O O XXX 5.5

5 STEVENS, Brittany Central Washingto 2.75m O O XXX 4

CHAPMAN, Cheyenne Treasure Valley C NH P P P XXX

CASAUS, Stephanie College of Idaho NH P XXX
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#15 Women's Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 WILSON, Ebony Eastern Oregon 5.35m  (+2.6) 5.18 (+0.8) 5.27 (+0.9) 5.35 (+2.6) 5.09 (+0.0) 5.14 (+2.0) 5.23 (+2.6) 10

2 MAHOWALD, Jackie Northwest Nazare 5.28m  (+1.5) 5.28 (+1.5) FOUL 5.15 (+1.9) 5.08 (+0.0) 5.11 (+0.0) 5.24 (+1.6) 8

3 LOUFOUA, Nice Northwest Nazare 5.08m  (+1.8) 5.05 (+2.8) 5.06 (+0.6) 4.95 (+1.8) 5.08 (+1.8) 4.86 (+3.0) 5.07 (+1.2) 6

4 DUROCHER, Payton College of Idaho 4.95m  (+3.0) 4.95 (+3.0) 4.69 (+1.5) 4.56 (+0.9) 4.81 (+1.4) 4.78 (+0.3) 4.93 (+3.1) 5

5 TUCKER, Kellie Treasure Valley C 4.94m  (+0.0) 4.67 (+1.8) 4.69 (+1.2) 4.94 (+0.0) 4.41 (+0.6) 4.71 (+0.9) 4.75 (+0.5) 4

6 INDERBITZIN, Julia Central Washingto 4.90m  (+0.6) 4.90 (+0.6) 4.80 (+1.1) 4.53 (+1.9) 3

7 REED, Brinley College of Idaho 4.86m  (+2.7) 4.79 (+0.9) FOUL 4.86 (+2.7) FOUL FOUL 4.79 (+2.1) 2

8 AKERS, Makayla Eastern Oregon 4.76m  (+2.4) 4.35 (+2.1) 4.76 (+2.4) 4.63 (+1.9) 4.56 (+1.0) 4.37 (+1.1) 1

9 HENDERSON, Rachel College of Idaho 4.63m  (+1.8) 4.63 (+1.8) FOUL 4.47 (+2.0) 4.23 (+0.1) 4.37 (+0.2) 4.30 (+3.4)

10 MASSENA, Madalyn Eastern Oregon 4.61m  (+1.8) 4.61 (+1.8) FOUL 4.60 (+1.1)

11 BRANCH, Victoria Eastern Oregon 4.56m  (+1.2) 4.56 (+1.2) FOUL FOUL

12 DAYLEY, Molly Westminster (Utah 4.51m  (+3.8) 4.51 (+3.8) 4.26 (+0.8) 4.30 (+0.0)

13 VALDEZ, Katie Westminster (Utah 4.38m  (+1.2) 4.24 (+3.6) 4.38 (+1.2) 4.25 (+0.6)

14 DAMELE, Megan College of Idaho 4.37m  (+1.2) 4.22 (+1.7) 4.29 (+2.1) 4.37 (+1.2)

15 HECKATHORN, Katie Northwest Nazare 4.36m  (+2.0) 4.36 (+2.0) 4.35 (+0.4) 4.01 (+1.0)

16 FORD, Taylor College of Idaho 3.96m  (+0.9) 3.96 (+0.9) 3.79 (+1.8) 3.84 (+1.1)

#16 Women's Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 MAHOWALD, Jackie Northwest Nazare 11.50m  (+3.1) FOUL FOUL 11.50 (+3.1) 11.39 (+2.6) 11.38 (+2.8) FOUL 10

2 WALTS, Rose Central Washingto 11.03m  (+1.5) 11.03 (+1.5) FOUL 10.76 (+2.3) FOUL 10.94 (+3.2) 10.93 (+0.7) 8

3 WILSON, Ebony Eastern Oregon 10.75m  (+3.1) FOUL 10.75 (+3.1) FOUL FOUL 10.73 (+2.4) FOUL 6

4 CONKLIN, Katie Northwest Nazare 10.63m  (+1.2) FOUL FOUL 10.63 (+1.2) FOUL FOUL 10.58 (+0.9) 5

5 HECKATHORN, Katie Northwest Nazare 10.23m  (+1.7) 9.93 (+0.0) 9.61 (+1.3) 10.05 (+3.5) 9.73 (+0.4) 10.23 (+1.7) FOUL 4

6 JOLLEY, Payton Eastern Oregon 10.03m  (+2.0) 10.03 (+2.0) FOUL FOUL FOUL 3

7 MASSENA, Madalyn Eastern Oregon 10.01m  (+3.4) 9.93 (+1.4) 9.65 (+1.4) 9.82 (+3.0) 9.62 (+0.0) 10.01 (+3.4) 9.84 (+1.8) 2

8 REED, Brinley College of Idaho 9.95m  (+2.7) FOUL 9.87 (–0.2) 9.95 (+2.7) 1

9 BRANCH, Victoria Eastern Oregon 9.65m  (+2.3) FOUL 9.65 (+2.3) FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

10 FORD, Taylor College of Idaho 8.80m  (+1.1) 8.76 (+3.1) 8.31 (+1.5) 8.80 (+1.1)

WILLIAMS, Brooke Central Washingto NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

#17 Women's Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 MORSE, Hayley College of Idaho 13.32m 13.32 12.74 FOUL FOUL FOUL 12.74 2(1) 10

2 KOROLENKO, Sasha Northwest Nazare 12.48m 11.65 11.67 12.48 11.89 FOUL 12.06 2(2) 8

3 JORDAN, Shelby Westminster (Utah 12.38m 12.29 FOUL FOUL 11.67 12.38 FOUL 2(3) 6

4 STANGEL, Marta Eastern Oregon 12.15m 12.01 12.15 11.95 11.88 11.87 FOUL 2(4) 5

5 MADRIGAL, Kabre College of Idaho 12.08m 11.80 12.07 11.69 11.69 12.08 11.98 2(5) 4

6 CHURCH, Danielle Eastern Oregon 11.67m 11.67 11.40 10.98 FOUL 10.69 FOUL 2(6) 3

7 OTERO, Claire College of Idaho 11.41m 10.57 FOUL 11.41 FOUL 10.79 FOUL 2(7) 2

8 VILLARREAL, Maddie College of Idaho 10.98m 10.98 10.63 10.34 FOUL FOUL 9.93 2(8) 1

9 DODGE, Brittany Central Washingto 10.63m 10.17 10.53 10.63 10.48 FOUL FOUL 2(9)

10 ANDERSON, Ali Central Washingto 10.59m 9.59 10.59 10.06 1(1)

11 ORTEGA, HarLee Central Washingto 10.55m 9.57 10.55 FOUL 1(2)

12 CAMP, Robin College of Idaho 10.50m 10.24 10.50 10.13 2(10)

13 HARRISON, Kylie Westminster (Utah 10.26m 10.26 10.12 9.90 1(3)
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#17 Women's Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
14 WINANS, Lauren Eastern Oregon 10.23m FOUL 10.23 9.64 2(11)

15 JONES, Mariah Central Washingto 9.93m 9.50 9.93 9.85 1(4)

16 UTTER, Keagan College of Idaho 9.40m 9.40 2(12)

17 BLAND, Naena Westminster (Utah 9.37m 9.01 9.37 FOUL 1(5)

18 MEADOWS, Shaddia Central Washingto 8.50m FOUL 8.45 8.50 1(6)

19 LANCASTER, Kiersten College of Idaho 8.38m FOUL 8.15 8.38 1(7)

20 DAYLEY, Molly Westminster (Utah 6.97m 6.44 6.97 6.53 1(8)

21 VALDEZ, Katie Westminster (Utah 6.03m 5.78 FOUL 6.03 1(9)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 ANDERSON, Ali Central Washingto 10.59m 9.59 10.59 10.06

2 ORTEGA, HarLee Central Washingto 10.55m 9.57 10.55 FOUL

3 HARRISON, Kylie Westminster (Utah 10.26m 10.26 10.12 9.90

4 JONES, Mariah Central Washingto 9.93m 9.50 9.93 9.85

5 BLAND, Naena Westminster (Utah 9.37m 9.01 9.37 FOUL

6 MEADOWS, Shaddia Central Washingto 8.50m FOUL 8.45 8.50

7 LANCASTER, Kiersten College of Idaho 8.38m FOUL 8.15 8.38

8 DAYLEY, Molly Westminster (Utah 6.97m 6.44 6.97 6.53

9 VALDEZ, Katie Westminster (Utah 6.03m 5.78 FOUL 6.03

Flight 2 of 2

1 MORSE, Hayley College of Idaho 13.32m 13.32 12.74 FOUL FOUL FOUL 12.74

2 KOROLENKO, Sasha Northwest Nazare 12.48m 11.65 11.67 12.48 11.89 FOUL 12.06

3 JORDAN, Shelby Westminster (Utah 12.38m 12.29 FOUL FOUL 11.67 12.38 FOUL

4 STANGEL, Marta Eastern Oregon 12.15m 12.01 12.15 11.95 11.88 11.87 FOUL

5 MADRIGAL, Kabre College of Idaho 12.08m 11.80 12.07 11.69 11.69 12.08 11.98

6 CHURCH, Danielle Eastern Oregon 11.67m 11.67 11.40 10.98 FOUL 10.69 FOUL

7 OTERO, Claire College of Idaho 11.41m 10.57 FOUL 11.41 FOUL 10.79 FOUL

8 VILLARREAL, Maddie College of Idaho 10.98m 10.98 10.63 10.34 FOUL FOUL 9.93

9 DODGE, Brittany Central Washingto 10.63m 10.17 10.53 10.63 10.48 FOUL FOUL

10 CAMP, Robin College of Idaho 10.50m 10.24 10.50 10.13

11 WINANS, Lauren Eastern Oregon 10.23m FOUL 10.23 9.64

12 UTTER, Keagan College of Idaho 9.40m 9.40

#18 Women's Discus
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 OTERO, Claire College of Idaho 40.72m 36.30 34.14 39.75 37.93 34.31 40.72 10

2 MORSE, Hayley College of Idaho 37.35m 32.65 34.18 32.22 35.56 36.45 37.35 8

3 JORDAN, Shelby Westminster (Utah 35.72m 32.91 34.32 FOUL FOUL 35.72 35.66 6

4 UTTER, Keagan College of Idaho 35.47m 35.47 33.58 FOUL FOUL 34.76 32.60 5

5 MADRIGAL, Kabre College of Idaho 34.98m 33.77 FOUL 34.37 33.83 34.98 FOUL 4

6 VILLARREAL, Maddie College of Idaho 33.32m 26.93 FOUL 30.43 30.50 FOUL 33.32 3

7 WILLENBROCK, Kendal Northwest Nazare 31.06m 30.52 28.46 31.06 FOUL 30.03 FOUL 2

8 HAGADORN, Miranda Northwest Nazare 30.06m 29.46 28.39 30.06 26.97 27.98 FOUL 1

9 CAMP, Robin College of Idaho 28.18m FOUL 27.63 28.18 24.37 FOUL FOUL

10 DODGE, Brittany Central Washingto 26.78m 25.32 26.78 25.55
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#18 Women's Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
11 CHURCH, Danielle Eastern Oregon 24.84m 20.23 23.42 24.84

WESSELS, Zoe Northwest Nazare NM

WYLLIE, Reitta Northwest Nazare NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

THOMAS, Hannah UNAT-Northwest NM

RAGSDALE, Stephanie Westminster (Utah NM

#19 Women's Hammer
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 JORDAN, Shelby Westminster (Utah 48.16m 46.81 FOUL 47.11 48.16 44.69 47.42 2(1) 10

2 MORSE, Hayley College of Idaho 48.10m FOUL 45.48 47.45 48.10 FOUL 46.96 2(2) 8

3 OTERO, Claire College of Idaho 46.81m 45.36 46.39 FOUL 45.16 FOUL 46.81 2(3) 6

4 UTTER, Keagan College of Idaho 46.40m 40.82 46.27 45.56 FOUL 43.86 46.40 2(4) 5

5 KOROLENKO, Sasha Northwest Nazare 46.32m 46.32 FOUL 45.12 FOUL 43.83 FOUL 2(5) 4

6 STANGEL, Marta Eastern Oregon 45.56m 38.72 45.56 41.79 40.67 43.66 42.34 2(6) 3

7 MADRIGAL, Kabre College of Idaho 43.87m 43.87 41.21 42.50 FOUL 41.13 40.74 2(7) 2

8 HAGADORN, Miranda Northwest Nazare 39.41m 38.38 FOUL 37.70 39.41 FOUL FOUL 2(8) 1

9 SNOWDEN, Elise Northwest Nazare 38.19m 38.19 37.92 36.97 36.96 FOUL FOUL 2(9)

10 CHURCH, Danielle Eastern Oregon 36.95m FOUL FOUL 36.95 1(1)

11 WINANS, Lauren Eastern Oregon 35.49m 35.49 FOUL FOUL 1(2)

12 VILLARREAL, Maddie College of Idaho 34.41m 33.97 FOUL 34.41 1(3)

13 DODGE, Brittany Central Washingto 34.14m 34.14 32.64 33.89 1(4)

14 WYLLIE, Reitta Northwest Nazare 32.87m 29.07 FOUL 32.87 1(5)

15 CAMP, Robin College of Idaho 30.45m 30.45 FOUL FOUL 1(6)

16 WILLENBROCK, Kendal Northwest Nazare 28.23m FOUL 28.23 FOUL 1(7)

17 HARRISON, Kylie Westminster (Utah 11.89m FOUL FOUL 11.89 1(8)

JONES, Mariah Central Washingto NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

NOBBS, Nicole Northwest Nazare NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 CHURCH, Danielle Eastern Oregon 36.95m FOUL FOUL 36.95

2 WINANS, Lauren Eastern Oregon 35.49m 35.49 FOUL FOUL

3 VILLARREAL, Maddie College of Idaho 34.41m 33.97 FOUL 34.41

4 DODGE, Brittany Central Washingto 34.14m 34.14 32.64 33.89

5 WYLLIE, Reitta Northwest Nazare 32.87m 29.07 FOUL 32.87

6 CAMP, Robin College of Idaho 30.45m 30.45 FOUL FOUL

7 WILLENBROCK, Kendal Northwest Nazare 28.23m FOUL 28.23 FOUL

8 HARRISON, Kylie Westminster (Utah 11.89m FOUL FOUL 11.89

JONES, Mariah Central Washingto NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

NOBBS, Nicole Northwest Nazare NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

Flight 2 of 2

1 JORDAN, Shelby Westminster (Utah 48.16m 46.81 FOUL 47.11 48.16 44.69 47.42

2 MORSE, Hayley College of Idaho 48.10m FOUL 45.48 47.45 48.10 FOUL 46.96

3 OTERO, Claire College of Idaho 46.81m 45.36 46.39 FOUL 45.16 FOUL 46.81

4 UTTER, Keagan College of Idaho 46.40m 40.82 46.27 45.56 FOUL 43.86 46.40
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#19 Women's Hammer (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

5 KOROLENKO, Sasha Northwest Nazare 46.32m 46.32 FOUL 45.12 FOUL 43.83 FOUL

6 STANGEL, Marta Eastern Oregon 45.56m 38.72 45.56 41.79 40.67 43.66 42.34

7 MADRIGAL, Kabre College of Idaho 43.87m 43.87 41.21 42.50 FOUL 41.13 40.74

8 HAGADORN, Miranda Northwest Nazare 39.41m 38.38 FOUL 37.70 39.41 FOUL FOUL

9 SNOWDEN, Elise Northwest Nazare 38.19m 38.19 37.92 36.97 36.96 FOUL FOUL

#20 Women's Javelin
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 NOBBS, Nicole Northwest Nazare 42.73m 36.76 37.91 33.43 42.73 FOUL 39.87 10

2 DAYLONG, Brooklyn Unattached 42.23m 40.45 41.54 40.71 42.23 41.37 41.14

3 AKERS, Makayla Eastern Oregon 41.25m 37.06 36.82 38.44 41.25 37.52 FOUL 8

4 THOMPSON, Madeline Eastern Oregon 39.72m 35.51 37.61 38.60 39.72 38.61 38.52 6

5 LOMBARD-CHAPPELL, Sayana Central Washingto 36.95m 36.35 32.48 36.49 34.91 36.95 29.72 5

6 SNOWDEN, Elise Northwest Nazare 35.01m 33.54 30.14 35.01 31.78 31.03 33.31 4

7 HARRISON, Kylie Westminster (Utah 34.85m 26.28 29.36 32.86 FOUL 34.85 31.77 3

8 ORTEGA, HarLee Central Washingto 33.80m 29.38 FOUL 32.15 FOUL FOUL 33.80 2

9 VALDEZ, Katie Westminster (Utah 31.92m FOUL 31.92 FOUL 27.67 FOUL FOUL 1

10 COLLINS, Katie Central Washingto 28.70m FOUL 25.94 28.70

11 ANDERSON, Ali Central Washingto 28.29m 27.56 28.29 27.26

12 BLAND, Naena Westminster (Utah 27.05m 26.32 26.43 27.05

13 WYLLIE, Reitta Northwest Nazare 26.77m 26.77 24.87 FOUL

14 MEADOWS, Shaddia Central Washingto 25.85m 24.69 25.85 21.89

15 TRINIDAD, Sidney Central Washingto 24.11m 22.12 23.58 24.11

16 WEEMS, Erykah Central Washingto 23.78m FOUL 23.78 17.52

#21 Men's 100 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 WIDMAR, Bobby Central Washington 10.93  (+0.9) 3(1) 10

2 KAHUT, Isaiah Northwest Nazarene 11.19  (+0.9) 3(2) 8

3 HORWATH, Harry Central Washington 11.27  (+0.9) 3(3) 6

4 BULLO, Nick Central Washington 11.49  (+2.9) 2(1) 4.5

4 PHANMAHA, Branden Eastern Oregon 11.49  (+0.9) 3(4) 4.5

6 MAIER, Braydon Central Washington 11.56  (+2.9) 2(2) 3

7 ANDAYA, Nate Central Washington 11.58  (+2.9) 2(3) 2

8 TRANCH, Micah Northwest Nazarene 11.69  (+2.9) 2(4) 1

9 LEWIS, James College of Idaho 11.73  (+2.8) 1(1)

10 PEACOCK, Jamin Westminster (Utah) 11.75  (+0.9) 3(5)

11 MARR, Jordan UNAT-Treasure Valley CC 11.88  (+2.8) 1(2)

12 GASKINS, Devin College of Idaho 11.89  (+0.9) 3(6)

13 BADE, Jermey Central Washington 11.90  (+0.9) 3(7)

14 SARMIENTO, Kennedy Unattached 11.94  (+2.9) 2(5)

15 SARMIENTO, Griffey Unattached 12.17  (+2.9) 2(6)

16 WOODALL, Caz Westminster (Utah) 12.19  (+2.9) 2(7)

17 SEPULVEDA, Oscar Treasure Valley CC 12.21  (+2.9) 2(8)

18 CLOUGH, Isaac Treasure Valley CC 12.22  (+2.8) 1(3)

19 CONE, Tucker Treasure Valley CC 12.27  (+2.8) 1(4)

20 BROWN, Alec Westminster (Utah) 12.67  (+2.8) 1(5)
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#21 Men's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts

SCHNEIDER, Tychicus Treasure Valley CC DNS 1

CLINE, Porter Eastern Oregon DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:  (+2.8)

1 LEWIS, James College of Idaho 11.73

2 MARR, Jordan UNAT-Treasure Valley CC 11.88

3 CLOUGH, Isaac Treasure Valley CC 12.22

4 CONE, Tucker Treasure Valley CC 12.27

5 BROWN, Alec Westminster (Utah) 12.67

SCHNEIDER, Tychicus Treasure Valley CC DNS

Section 2 of 3 Wind:  (+2.9)

1 BULLO, Nick Central Washington 11.49

2 MAIER, Braydon Central Washington 11.56

3 ANDAYA, Nate Central Washington 11.58

4 TRANCH, Micah Northwest Nazarene 11.69

5 SARMIENTO, Kennedy Unattached 11.94

6 SARMIENTO, Griffey Unattached 12.17

7 WOODALL, Caz Westminster (Utah) 12.19

8 SEPULVEDA, Oscar Treasure Valley CC 12.21

Section 3 of 3 Wind:  (+0.9)

1 WIDMAR, Bobby Central Washington 10.93

2 KAHUT, Isaiah Northwest Nazarene 11.19

3 HORWATH, Harry Central Washington 11.27

4 PHANMAHA, Branden Eastern Oregon 11.49

5 PEACOCK, Jamin Westminster (Utah) 11.75

6 GASKINS, Devin College of Idaho 11.89

7 BADE, Jermey Central Washington 11.90

CLINE, Porter Eastern Oregon DNS

#22 Men's 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BLAKE, Logan Northwest Nazarene 22.21  (+2.8) 4(1) 9

3 LEWIS-ALLEN, Devin Eastern Oregon 22.42  (+2.8) 4(3) 5.5

5 WIDMAR, Bobby Central Washington 22.76  (+2.8) 4(5) 3.5

7 CALDERON, Daniel Central Washington 22.98  (+3.3) 3(1) 2

8 HORWATH, Harry Central Washington 23.04  (+2.8) 4(7) 0.5

10 PORTER, Doc Central Washington 23.05  (+3.3) 3(2)

11 KAHUT, Isaiah Northwest Nazarene 23.16  (+3.3) 3(3)

12 SHAW, Cooper Eastern Oregon 23.43  (+2.8) 4(9)

14 STELLWAY, Keffery Northwest Nazarene 24.11  (+3.1) 2(1)

15 LEWIS, James College of Idaho 24.12  (+3.1) 2(2)

16 JOHANSON, Blake Northwest Nazarene 24.28  (+3.1) 2(3)

17 GASKINS, Devin College of Idaho 24.31  (+2.8) 4(11)

19 TRAWALLY, Lasana Westminster (Utah) 24.36  (+2.8) 4(13)

21 PEACOCK, Jamin Westminster (Utah) 24.87  (+2.8) 4(15)
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#22 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
23 SARMIENTO, Griffey Unattached 25.53  (+3.3) 3(4)

24 ORELLANA, Erich Westminster (Utah) 25.55  (+3.1) 2(4)

25 CLOUGH, Isaac Treasure Valley CC 25.65  (+3.1) 2(5)

26 SARMIENTO, Kennedy Unattached 25.68  (+3.3) 3(5)

27 MOYES, Garrett Treasure Valley CC 26.01  (+3.1) 2(6)

MARR, Jordan UNAT-Treasure Valley CC DNS 2

SIMS, Mitchell Westminster (Utah) DNS 3

PHANMAHA, Branden Eastern Oregon DNS 3

CARRINGTON, Will Westminster (Utah) DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 2 of 3 Wind:  (+3.1)

1 STELLWAY, Keffery Northwest Nazarene 24.11

2 LEWIS, James College of Idaho 24.12

3 JOHANSON, Blake Northwest Nazarene 24.28

4 ORELLANA, Erich Westminster (Utah) 25.55

5 CLOUGH, Isaac Treasure Valley CC 25.65

6 MOYES, Garrett Treasure Valley CC 26.01

MARR, Jordan UNAT-Treasure Valley CC DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:  (+3.3)

1 CALDERON, Daniel Central Washington 22.98

2 PORTER, Doc Central Washington 23.05

3 KAHUT, Isaiah Northwest Nazarene 23.16

4 SARMIENTO, Griffey Unattached 25.53

5 SARMIENTO, Kennedy Unattached 25.68

SIMS, Mitchell Westminster (Utah) DNS

PHANMAHA, Branden Eastern Oregon DNS

CARRINGTON, Will Westminster (Utah) DNS

Section 4 of 3 Wind:  (+2.8)

1 BLAKE, Logan Northwest Nazarene 22.21

3 LEWIS-ALLEN, Devin Eastern Oregon 22.42

5 WIDMAR, Bobby Central Washington 22.76

7 HORWATH, Harry Central Washington 23.04

9 SHAW, Cooper Eastern Oregon 23.43

11 GASKINS, Devin College of Idaho 24.31

13 TRAWALLY, Lasana Westminster (Utah) 24.36

15 PEACOCK, Jamin Westminster (Utah) 24.87

#23 Men's 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BLAKE, Logan Northwest Nazarene 49.35 2(1) 10

2 PORTER, Doc Central Washington 49.65 2(2) 8

3 CALDERON, Daniel Central Washington 49.94 2(3) 6

4 CARRINGTON, Will Westminster (Utah) 53.01 2(4) 5

5 SIMS, Mitchell Westminster (Utah) 53.50 2(5) 4

6 JOHANSON, Blake Northwest Nazarene 54.47 1(1) 3
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#23 Men's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
7 NICKERSON, Tony Westminster (Utah) 55.24 2(6) 2

8 ORELLANA, Erich Westminster (Utah) 58.98 1(2) 1

9 CHATTERS, Dylan Westminster (Utah) 1:00.55 2(7)

10 LOERTSCHER, Wes Treasure Valley CC 1:01.28 1(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 JOHANSON, Blake Northwest Nazarene 54.47

2 ORELLANA, Erich Westminster (Utah) 58.98

3 LOERTSCHER, Wes Treasure Valley CC 1:01.28

Section 2 of 2

1 BLAKE, Logan Northwest Nazarene 49.35

2 PORTER, Doc Central Washington 49.65

3 CALDERON, Daniel Central Washington 49.94

4 CARRINGTON, Will Westminster (Utah) 53.01

5 SIMS, Mitchell Westminster (Utah) 53.50

6 NICKERSON, Tony Westminster (Utah) 55.24

7 CHATTERS, Dylan Westminster (Utah) 1:00.55

#24 Men's 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 URBAN, Aidan Westminster (Utah) 2:01.58 2(1) 10

2 TRACY, Collin College of Idaho 2:02.49 2(2) 8

3 LEAF, Ron Central Washington 2:04.50 2(3) 6

4 BROTHERS, Peyton Northwest Nazarene 2:06.59 2(4) 5

5 LILLY, Benjen Treasure Valley CC 2:07.70 1(1) 4

6 MATTHEWS, Paul Westminster (Utah) 2:08.06 1(2) 3

7 COUSINEAU, Austin Eastern Oregon 2:08.63 2(5) 2

8 LAMAS, Carlos Treasure Valley CC 2:08.90 1(3) 1

9 FRITZ, Josh College of Idaho 2:11.67 1(4)

10 HOMER, Isaiah Treasure Valley CC 2:13.81 1(5)

11 NEAL, Trevor Westminster (Utah) 2:14.54 2(6)

12 HOBBS, Skyler Westminster (Utah) 2:14.72 1(6)

13 THOMAS, Traegan Treasure Valley CC 2:15.24 2(7)

14 SHAFFELD, Jacob Treasure Valley CC 2:15.74 2(8)

15 MELLMER, Eric Westminster (Utah) 2:16.76 2(9)

16 MOYES, Garrett Treasure Valley CC 2:17.71 1(7)

17 OLSEN, Payton Westminster (Utah) 2:22.64 1(8)

18 REYES-MARTINEZ, Carlos Unattached 2:24.21 1(9)

SPETH, Nicholas College of Idaho DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 LILLY, Benjen Treasure Valley CC 2:07.70

2 MATTHEWS, Paul Westminster (Utah) 2:08.06

3 LAMAS, Carlos Treasure Valley CC 2:08.90
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#24 Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
4 FRITZ, Josh College of Idaho 2:11.67

5 HOMER, Isaiah Treasure Valley CC 2:13.81

6 HOBBS, Skyler Westminster (Utah) 2:14.72

7 MOYES, Garrett Treasure Valley CC 2:17.71

8 OLSEN, Payton Westminster (Utah) 2:22.64

9 REYES-MARTINEZ, Carlos Unattached 2:24.21

SPETH, Nicholas College of Idaho DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 URBAN, Aidan Westminster (Utah) 2:01.58

2 TRACY, Collin College of Idaho 2:02.49

3 LEAF, Ron Central Washington 2:04.50

4 BROTHERS, Peyton Northwest Nazarene 2:06.59

5 COUSINEAU, Austin Eastern Oregon 2:08.63

6 NEAL, Trevor Westminster (Utah) 2:14.54

7 THOMAS, Traegan Treasure Valley CC 2:15.24

8 SHAFFELD, Jacob Treasure Valley CC 2:15.74

9 MELLMER, Eric Westminster (Utah) 2:16.76

#25 Men's 1500 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 SLAGOWSKI, Michael Eastern Oregon 3:59.94 10

2 MORRELL III, Thomas Eastern Oregon 4:00.18 8

3 ZIMMERLY, Dustin Eastern Oregon 4:04.93 6

4 RADBOURNE, Quinn College of Idaho 4:05.23 5

5 CAMPBELL, Cole College of Idaho 4:08.65 4

6 LEAF, Ron Central Washington 4:10.55 3

7 RAINBOTH, Aaron Central Washington 4:13.92 2

8 BROTHERS, Peyton Northwest Nazarene 4:15.62 1

9 GROAT, Evan Central Washington 4:15.89

10 URBAN, Aidan Westminster (Utah) 4:17.96

11 ALLEN, Trevor Central Washington 4:18.14

12 TRACY, Collin College of Idaho 4:18.88

13 LILLY, Benjen Treasure Valley CC 4:19.48

14 ABDALLA, Ryan Northwest Nazarene 4:22.75

15 BOYD, Taryk Central Washington 4:24.74

16 FRITZ, Josh College of Idaho 4:26.58

17 LAMAS, Carlos Treasure Valley CC 4:28.02

18 SPETH, Nicholas College of Idaho 4:33.27

19 NEAL, Trevor Westminster (Utah) 4:37.85

20 BROOKOVER, Grant Northwest Nazarene 4:37.94

21 SHAFFELD, Jacob Treasure Valley CC 4:45.70

#26 Men's 5000 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 KEMBOI, Godfrey Northwest Nazarene 15:16.48 10

2 CARLTON, Corbin Central Washington 15:22.00 8

3 MITCHELL, Isaac Northwest Nazarene 15:33.65 6
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#26 Men's 5000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
4 NAVARRO, Alex Eastern Oregon 15:37.47 5

5 DUFFY, Nick Eastern Oregon 15:43.72 4

6 INWARDS, Lane Eastern Oregon 16:12.97 3

7 LEWIS, Levi Northwest Nazarene 16:18.71 2

8 LOPEZ, Pablo Northwest Nazarene 16:34.89 1

9 HELLSTERN, Simon Unattached 16:41.82

10 SCHIESS, Hunter Eastern Oregon 16:45.24

11 LEWIS, Hayden Treasure Valley CC 16:54.76

12 SANCHEZ, Craig Eastern Oregon 17:39.07

13 COBABE, Luke Westminster (Utah) 18:24.32

ZIMMERLY, Dustin Eastern Oregon DNS

#27 Men's 10000 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 HAMILTON, Nick Northwest Nazarene 32:23.38 10

2 MATTHEWS, Paul Westminster (Utah) 32:44.21 8

3 MARTIN, Alex College of Idaho 33:24.59 6

4 CERVANTES, Marcos College of Idaho 33:24.72 5

5 CELESTINO, Jerry College of Idaho 33:24.73 4

6 NORDQUIST, Erik College of Idaho 33:24.79 3

7 SUTTON, Andrew College of Idaho 33:24.84 2

8 MCCAW, Gavin College of Idaho 33:32.56 1

9 MELLMER, Eric Westminster (Utah) 34:21.89

#28 Men's 110m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 KIRKENDALL, Matthew Eastern Oregon 14.55  (+1.7) 2(1) 10

2 CASTRO, Elijah Northwest Nazarene 15.23  (+1.7) 2(2) 8

3 MAIER, Braydon Central Washington 15.36  (+1.7) 2(3) 6

4 NEY, Brooks College of Idaho 15.78  (+1.7) 2(4) 5

5 CHISM, Ryan Northwest Nazarene 16.13  (+2.4) 1(1) 4

6 BULLO, Nick Central Washington 17.14  (+1.7) 2(5) 3

7 STURMAN, Jacob Treasure Valley CC 17.38  (+2.4) 1(2) 2

8 BLUM, David Northwest Nazarene 17.60  (+2.4) 1(3) 1

9 BADE, Jermey Central Washington 17.66  (+1.7) 2(6)

10 ANDAYA, Nate Central Washington 17.86  (+2.4) 1(4)

11 LEWIS, Payton Northwest Nazarene 20.92  (+1.7) 2(7)

KOSTELECKY, Kristopher College of Idaho DNS 1

SCOTT, Trevaughn Unattached DNS 1

TIDWELL, Dakota Northwest Nazarene DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:  (+2.4)

1 CHISM, Ryan Northwest Nazarene 16.13

2 STURMAN, Jacob Treasure Valley CC 17.38

3 BLUM, David Northwest Nazarene 17.60
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#28 Men's 110m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
4 ANDAYA, Nate Central Washington 17.86

KOSTELECKY, Kristopher College of Idaho DNS

SCOTT, Trevaughn Unattached DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:  (+1.7)

1 KIRKENDALL, Matthew Eastern Oregon 14.55

2 CASTRO, Elijah Northwest Nazarene 15.23

3 MAIER, Braydon Central Washington 15.36

4 NEY, Brooks College of Idaho 15.78

5 BULLO, Nick Central Washington 17.14

6 BADE, Jermey Central Washington 17.66

7 LEWIS, Payton Northwest Nazarene 20.92

TIDWELL, Dakota Northwest Nazarene DNS

#29 Men's 400m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MCLAUGHLIN, Matt College of Idaho 56.41 2(1) 10

2 STURMAN, Jacob Treasure Valley CC 1:00.13 1(1) 8

3 SARMIENTO, Kennedy Unattached 1:01.11 2(2)

4 WENDLING, Justin Central Washington 1:01.26 2(3) 6

5 CHISM, Ryan Northwest Nazarene 1:02.63 2(4) 5

6 WOODALL, Caz Westminster (Utah) 1:05.20 2(5) 4

7 SARMIENTO, Griffey Unattached 1:05.88 1(2)

8 BENNETT, Heath Westminster (Utah) 1:08.36 1(3) 3

KIRKENDALL, Matthew Eastern Oregon DNS 2

SCOTT, Trevaughn Unattached DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 STURMAN, Jacob Treasure Valley CC 1:00.13

2 SARMIENTO, Griffey Unattached 1:05.88

3 BENNETT, Heath Westminster (Utah) 1:08.36

Section 2 of 2

1 MCLAUGHLIN, Matt College of Idaho 56.41

2 SARMIENTO, Kennedy Unattached 1:01.11

3 WENDLING, Justin Central Washington 1:01.26

4 CHISM, Ryan Northwest Nazarene 1:02.63

5 WOODALL, Caz Westminster (Utah) 1:05.20

KIRKENDALL, Matthew Eastern Oregon DNS

SCOTT, Trevaughn Unattached DNS

#30 Men's 3000m Steeple
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 FREY, Josh College of Idaho 10:11.15 10

2 HAAS, Dylan College of Idaho 10:11.21 8

3 HOBBS, Skyler Westminster (Utah) 10:52.40 6

4 OLSEN, Payton Westminster (Utah) 11:20.10 5

5 COBABE, Luke Westminster (Utah) 11:57.26 4
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#31 Men's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Eastern Oregon (A) 44.43 10

1) COBB, Kolton 2) KIRKENDALL, Matthew

3) PHANMAHA, Branden 4) CLINE, Porter

2 Northwest Nazarene (A) 44.69 8

1) LEWIS, Payton 2) TIDWELL, Dakota

3) TRANCH, Micah 4) WEBSTER, Jared

3 Westminster (Utah) (A) 46.17 6

1) CARRINGTON, Will 2) PEACOCK, Jamin

3) TRAWALLY, Lasana 4) SIMS, Mitchell

4 Treasure Valley CC (A) 46.60 5

1) SCHNEIDER, Tychicus 2) CONE, Tucker

3) DELGADO, Marcus 4) SEPULVEDA, Oscar

#32 Men's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Central Washington (A) 3:18.31 2(1) 10

1) BULLO, Nick 2) PORTER, Doc

3) LANDIS, Kodiak 4) CALDERON, Daniel

2 Central Washington (B) 3:32.73 2(2) 8

1) BADE, Jermey 2) ANDAYA, Nate

3) MAIER, Braydon 4) WENDLING, Justin

3 Westminster (Utah) (A) 3:32.76 2(3) 6

1) CARRINGTON, Will 2) NICKERSON, Tony

3) SIMS, Mitchell 4) URBAN, Aidan

4 College of Idaho (A) 3:33.43 2(4) 5

1) MCLAUGHLIN, Matt 2) GASKINS, Devin

3) LEWIS, James 4) NEY, Brooks

5 College of Idaho (B) 3:33.86 1(1) 4

1) FREY, Josh 2) HAAS, Dylan

3) TRACY, Collin 4) RADBOURNE, Quinn

6 Northwest Nazarene (A) 3:36.70 2(5) 3

1) TIDWELL, Dakota 2) TRANCH, Micah

3) STELLWAY, Keffery 4) JOHANSON, Blake

7 Central Washington (C) 3:42.45 1(2) 2

1) GROAT, Evan 2) LEAF, Ron

3) RAINBOTH, Aaron 4) BOYD, Taryk

8 Treasure Valley CC (A) 3:46.30 2(6) 1

1) SCHNEIDER, Tychicus 2) HOMER, Isaiah

3) MOYES, Garrett 4) SANCHEZ, Alberto

9 Treasure Valley CC (B) 3:55.98 1(3)

1) SHAFFELD, Jacob 2) STURMAN, Jacob

3) LILLY, Benjen 4) LAMAS, Carlos
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#32 Men's 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H(Pl) Pts

Eastern Oregon (A) DNS 2

1) SHAW, Cooper 2) MORRELL III, Thomas

3) LEWIS-ALLEN, Devin 4) KIRKENDALL, Matthew

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 College of Idaho (B) 3:33.86

1) FREY, Josh 2) HAAS, Dylan

3) TRACY, Collin 4) RADBOURNE, Quinn

2 Central Washington (C) 3:42.45

1) GROAT, Evan 2) LEAF, Ron

3) RAINBOTH, Aaron 4) BOYD, Taryk

3 Treasure Valley CC (B) 3:55.98

1) SHAFFELD, Jacob 2) STURMAN, Jacob

3) LILLY, Benjen 4) LAMAS, Carlos

Section 2 of 2

1 Central Washington (A) 3:18.31

1) BULLO, Nick 2) PORTER, Doc

3) LANDIS, Kodiak 4) CALDERON, Daniel

2 Central Washington (B) 3:32.73

1) BADE, Jermey 2) ANDAYA, Nate

3) MAIER, Braydon 4) WENDLING, Justin

3 Westminster (Utah) (A) 3:32.76

1) CARRINGTON, Will 2) NICKERSON, Tony

3) SIMS, Mitchell 4) URBAN, Aidan

4 College of Idaho (A) 3:33.43

1) MCLAUGHLIN, Matt 2) GASKINS, Devin

3) LEWIS, James 4) NEY, Brooks

5 Northwest Nazarene (A) 3:36.70

1) TIDWELL, Dakota 2) TRANCH, Micah

3) STELLWAY, Keffery 4) JOHANSON, Blake

6 Treasure Valley CC (A) 3:46.30

1) SCHNEIDER, Tychicus 2) HOMER, Isaiah

3) MOYES, Garrett 4) SANCHEZ, Alberto

Eastern Oregon (A) DNS

1) SHAW, Cooper 2) MORRELL III, Thomas

3) LEWIS-ALLEN, Devin 4) KIRKENDALL, Matthew

#33 Men's High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark 1.62 1.67 1.72 1.77 1.82 1.87 1.92 1.97 Pts
1 BADE, Jermey Central Washingto 1.92m P P P P P XO XO XXX 9

1 TRANCH, Micah Northwest Nazare 1.92m P P P P O XO XO XXX 9

EOU TEAM CHALLENGE
Hermiston, OR
Kennison Field

Saturday, March 17, 2018
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 3/17/2018 6:30 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 19



#33 Men's High Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark 1.62 1.67 1.72 1.77 1.82 1.87 1.92 1.97 Pts
3 PETERSON, Justin Central Washingto 1.87m P P P P P O XXX 6

4 NEY, Brooks College of Idaho 1.82m O XXO XO XO O XXX 5

5 BROWN, Caleb College of Idaho 1.82m P P O O XO XXX 4

6 FAHLGREN, Max Eastern Oregon 1.77m P P P XO XXX 2.5

6 STELLWAY, Keffery Northwest Nazare 1.77m P P P XO XXX 2.5

8 ANDAYA, Nate Central Washingto 1.62m XXO XXX 1

TIDWELL, Dakota Northwest Nazare NH

BOOKOUT, Jacob Unattached NH

#34 Men's Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark 3.40 3.55 3.70 3.85 4.00 4.15 4.30 4.45 4.60 4.80 Pts
1 WEBSTER, Jared Northwest Nazare 4.60m P P P P P P P P XO XXX 10

2 CLINE, Porter Eastern Oregon 4.45m P P P P P O O O XXX 8

3 MAIER, Braydon Central Washingto 4.45m P P P P P P O XXO XXX 5.5

3 GWIN, Phillip Northwest Nazare 4.45m P P P P P P P XXO XXX 5.5

5 TIDWELL, Dakota Northwest Nazare 4.30m P P P XXO XO XO XO XXX 4

6 HOPKINS, Spencer Northwest Nazare 4.15m P P P P XXO O XXX 3

7 LOERTSCHER, Wes Treasure Valley C 3.85m P XXO XO XXO XXX 2

8 DELGADO, Marcus Treasure Valley C 3.70m XO P O XXX 1

BULLO, Nick Central Washingto NH XXX

MCLAUGHLIN, Matt College of Idaho NH XXX

HATLAN, Dustin Northwest Nazare NH P P P XXX

COBB, Kolton Eastern Oregon NH P P P P P XXX

HIDALGO, Lucas Eastern Oregon NH P P P P P P P XXX

#35 Men's Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 CASTRO, Elijah Northwest Nazare 7.02m  (+0.0) 7.02 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 6.54 (+0.6) 6.09 (+1.9) 6.22 (+0.3) 10

2 NEY, Brooks College of Idaho 6.37m  (+1.7) 6.37 (+1.7) 6.10 (+0.2) 6.36 (+3.8) FOUL FOUL 6.28 (+0.6) 8

3 MOORE, Nathan Northwest Nazare 6.32m  (+0.0) 6.25 (+0.4) 6.32 (+0.0) FOUL 5.59 (+0.8) 6.17 (+0.0) 6.22 (+0.0) 6

4 BOOKOUT, Jacob Unattached 6.29m  (+2.9) 5.97 (+0.0) 6.29 (+2.9) FOUL

5 MCLAUGHLIN, Matt College of Idaho 6.07m  (+1.1) 6.07 (+1.1) 5.71 (+1.6) 5.77 (+2.0) 5.81 (+0.0) 5.75 (+1.2) FOUL 5

6 TRANCH, Micah Northwest Nazare 6.05m  (+1.7) 5.93 (+1.2) 6.05 (+1.7) 5.92 (+0.0) 4

7 STELLWAY, Keffery Northwest Nazare 5.96m  (+2.5) 5.96 (+2.5) 5.68 (+1.7) 4.90 (+0.5) FOUL FOUL FOUL 3

8 TRUKSA, Tyler College of Idaho 5.93m  (+0.4) 5.53 (+2.8) 5.81 (+1.5) 5.45 (+1.3) 5.93 (+0.4) 5.42 (+1.5) 5.73 (+1.6) 2

9 BAILEY, Keith College of Idaho 5.90m  (+1.2) 5.89 (+1.3) 5.90 (+1.2) 5.55 (+0.1) 5.78 (+0.4) FOUL 5.90 (+1.0) 1

10 WEBSTER, Jared Northwest Nazare 5.67m  (+2.2) 5.58 (+0.7) 5.67 (+2.2) 5.59 (+0.2)

11 BROWN, Alec Westminster (Utah 5.31m  (+0.2) 5.09 (+2.0) 5.31 (+0.2) 4.94 (+2.6)

STURMAN, Jacob Treasure Valley C NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

#36 Men's Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 BAILEY, Keith College of Idaho 13.17m  (+0.4) FOUL 12.96 (+1.7) 12.88 (+1.9) 12.64 (+1.5) FOUL 13.17 (+0.4) 10

2 TRUKSA, Tyler College of Idaho 11.89m  (+0.1) FOUL 11.89 (+0.1) 11.45 (+1.4) 11.70 (+2.0) FOUL FOUL 8

STURMAN, Jacob Treasure Valley C NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

EOU TEAM CHALLENGE
Hermiston, OR
Kennison Field

Saturday, March 17, 2018
OFFICIAL MEET REPORT

printed: 3/17/2018 6:30 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 20



#37 Men's Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 TONDER, Ethan Central Washingto 14.61m 13.51 14.36 13.61 14.05 14.61 FOUL 2(1) 10

2 VAN WYCK, Chase Eastern Oregon 14.39m 14.39 13.89 13.47 FOUL 13.37 13.78 2(2) 8

3 NIEMELA, James Eastern Oregon 13.90m 13.90 13.03 13.45 FOUL 13.02 FOUL 2(3) 6

4 BROWN, Josh College of Idaho 13.68m 13.68 FOUL 12.42 FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(4) 5

5 TAFOYA, Alberto Central Washingto 13.39m 13.39 13.39 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(5) 4

6 MAIER, Riley Central Washingto 13.30m FOUL 12.89 12.79 12.84 12.86 13.30 2(6) 3

7 DEADWYLIER, Steven Eastern Oregon 12.61m FOUL 12.61 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(7) 2

8 LANDIS, Kodiak Central Washingto 12.53m 12.53 FOUL FOUL FOUL 11.95 12.30 2(8) 1

9 BEATON, Angus Central Washingto 12.25m 11.29 12.05 FOUL 12.25 11.59 FOUL 1(1)

10 HARRIS, Andrew Central Washingto 11.80m 11.80 11.58 FOUL 1(2)

11 FOX, Mack Eastern Oregon 11.07m 10.89 11.07 11.00 1(3)

12 RICKARD, Zach College of Idaho 10.52m FOUL FOUL 10.52 1(4)

13 MAIER, Braydon Central Washingto 10.49m 10.49 10.08 10.22 1(5)

14 KATONA, Blake Westminster (Utah 10.37m 10.25 10.37 FOUL 1(6)

15 FRAZIER, Hunter Eastern Oregon 10.11m FOUL 10.11 9.92 1(7)

16 CARRINGTON, James Westminster (Utah 9.14m FOUL 9.14 9.02 1(8)

17 DECKER, Robbie Westminster (Utah 7.28m 7.28 FOUL FOUL 1(9)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 BEATON, Angus Central Washingto 12.25m 11.29 12.05 FOUL 12.25 11.59 FOUL

2 HARRIS, Andrew Central Washingto 11.80m 11.80 11.58 FOUL

3 FOX, Mack Eastern Oregon 11.07m 10.89 11.07 11.00

4 RICKARD, Zach College of Idaho 10.52m FOUL FOUL 10.52

5 MAIER, Braydon Central Washingto 10.49m 10.49 10.08 10.22

6 KATONA, Blake Westminster (Utah 10.37m 10.25 10.37 FOUL

7 FRAZIER, Hunter Eastern Oregon 10.11m FOUL 10.11 9.92

8 CARRINGTON, James Westminster (Utah 9.14m FOUL 9.14 9.02

9 DECKER, Robbie Westminster (Utah 7.28m 7.28 FOUL FOUL

Flight 2 of 2

1 TONDER, Ethan Central Washingto 14.61m 13.51 14.36 13.61 14.05 14.61 FOUL

2 VAN WYCK, Chase Eastern Oregon 14.39m 14.39 13.89 13.47 FOUL 13.37 13.78

3 NIEMELA, James Eastern Oregon 13.90m 13.90 13.03 13.45 FOUL 13.02 FOUL

4 BROWN, Josh College of Idaho 13.68m 13.68 FOUL 12.42 FOUL FOUL FOUL

5 TAFOYA, Alberto Central Washingto 13.39m 13.39 13.39 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

6 MAIER, Riley Central Washingto 13.30m FOUL 12.89 12.79 12.84 12.86 13.30

7 DEADWYLIER, Steven Eastern Oregon 12.61m FOUL 12.61 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

8 LANDIS, Kodiak Central Washingto 12.53m 12.53 FOUL FOUL FOUL 11.95 12.30

#38 Men's Discus
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 VANBEUREN, John Northwest Nazare 47.10m 44.95 43.89 45.94 46.18 44.47 47.10 2(1) 10

2 BROWN, Josh College of Idaho 45.89m 45.89 45.72 44.52 42.00 45.28 FOUL 2(2) 8

3 ANDERSON, Canyon Northwest Nazare 44.00m 44.00 39.04 FOUL FOUL FOUL 39.11 2(3) 6

4 YARBROUGH, Tanner Blue Mountain Thr 41.43m 34.91 37.10 FOUL FOUL 41.43 FOUL 2(4) 5

5 TAFOYA, Alberto Central Washingto 40.92m 40.53 39.66 40.92 37.71 FOUL FOUL 2(5) 4
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#38 Men's Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
6 DEADWYLIER, Steven Eastern Oregon 40.01m 37.05 40.01 FOUL 36.31 FOUL 38.05 1(1) 3

7 LANDIS, Kodiak Central Washingto 39.22m 39.22 34.75 FOUL FOUL FOUL 37.65 1(2) 2

8 KATONA, Blake Westminster (Utah 36.85m 36.65 36.85 35.16 32.72 FOUL 36.23 2(6) 1

9 FAHLGREN, Max Eastern Oregon 36.49m 33.92 33.96 36.49 FOUL 36.31 FOUL 2(7)

10 HARRIS, Andrew Central Washingto 36.28m 36.19 36.28 36.19 2(8)

11 SANDHAGEN, Jake Unattached 35.09m FOUL 35.09 FOUL 2(9)

12 BROWN, Caleb College of Idaho 34.62m 30.76 31.81 34.62 1(3)

13 NIEMELA, James Eastern Oregon 34.31m 34.30 FOUL 34.31 1(4)

14 MAIER, Riley Central Washingto 32.93m 31.16 32.93 29.71 2(10)

15 FRAZIER, Hunter Eastern Oregon 32.73m 28.00 31.63 32.73 1(5)

16 DECKER, Robbie Westminster (Utah 19.64m 19.64 18.31 FOUL 1(6)

HUTTON, Justin Eastern Oregon NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 DEADWYLIER, Steven Eastern Oregon 40.01m 37.05 40.01 FOUL 36.31 FOUL 38.05

2 LANDIS, Kodiak Central Washingto 39.22m 39.22 34.75 FOUL FOUL FOUL 37.65

3 BROWN, Caleb College of Idaho 34.62m 30.76 31.81 34.62

4 NIEMELA, James Eastern Oregon 34.31m 34.30 FOUL 34.31

5 FRAZIER, Hunter Eastern Oregon 32.73m 28.00 31.63 32.73

6 DECKER, Robbie Westminster (Utah 19.64m 19.64 18.31 FOUL

HUTTON, Justin Eastern Oregon NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

Flight 2 of 2

1 VANBEUREN, John Northwest Nazare 47.10m 44.95 43.89 45.94 46.18 44.47 47.10

2 BROWN, Josh College of Idaho 45.89m 45.89 45.72 44.52 42.00 45.28 FOUL

3 ANDERSON, Canyon Northwest Nazare 44.00m 44.00 39.04 FOUL FOUL FOUL 39.11

4 YARBROUGH, Tanner Blue Mountain Thr 41.43m 34.91 37.10 FOUL FOUL 41.43 FOUL

5 TAFOYA, Alberto Central Washingto 40.92m 40.53 39.66 40.92 37.71 FOUL FOUL

6 KATONA, Blake Westminster (Utah 36.85m 36.65 36.85 35.16 32.72 FOUL 36.23

7 FAHLGREN, Max Eastern Oregon 36.49m 33.92 33.96 36.49 FOUL 36.31 FOUL

8 HARRIS, Andrew Central Washingto 36.28m 36.19 36.28 36.19

9 SANDHAGEN, Jake Unattached 35.09m FOUL 35.09 FOUL

10 MAIER, Riley Central Washingto 32.93m 31.16 32.93 29.71

#39 Men's Hammer
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 ANDREW, Zachary Unattached 51.19m 51.08 51.19 48.65 51.04 FOUL FOUL 1(1)

2 FAHLGREN, Max Eastern Oregon 49.89m 49.50 FOUL FOUL FOUL 46.80 49.89 2(1) 10

3 VANBEUREN, John Northwest Nazare 49.63m FOUL 49.29 49.63 FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(2) 8

4 YARBROUGH, Tanner Blue Mountain Thr 48.73m 42.63 FOUL 44.59 48.73 48.67 FOUL 2(3) 6

5 EILAND, Brayden Northwest Nazare 48.59m FOUL 44.54 FOUL 46.45 48.17 48.59 2(4) 5

6 BEATON, Angus Central Washingto 47.81m FOUL 46.95 47.81 46.56 46.16 45.51 2(5) 4

7 BROWN, Josh College of Idaho 46.73m 43.45 46.73 41.74 42.38 44.91 43.86 2(6) 3

8 ANDERSON, Canyon Northwest Nazare 46.17m 46.17 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(7) 2

9 DEADWYLIER, Steven Eastern Oregon 44.92m FOUL FOUL 44.92 16.60 FOUL FOUL 1(2) 1

10 TAFOYA, Alberto Central Washingto 44.49m 41.79 42.42 44.49 1(3)
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#39 Men's Hammer (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
11 NIEMELA, James Eastern Oregon 43.18m 43.18 FOUL FOUL 1(4)

12 TONDER, Ethan Central Washingto 39.60m 39.60 FOUL 38.95 2(8)

13 FRAZIER, Hunter Eastern Oregon 38.86m 38.86 FOUL FOUL 1(5)

14 HARRIS, Andrew Central Washingto 34.59m FOUL 34.59 FOUL 2(9)

15 MAIER, Riley Central Washingto 33.46m 33.46 FOUL FOUL 1(6)

16 RICKARD, Zach College of Idaho 32.89m 32.89 FOUL FOUL 1(7)

17 KATONA, Blake Westminster (Utah 32.61m FOUL FOUL 32.61 1(8)

18 FOX, Mack Eastern Oregon 32.44m 29.92 30.35 32.44 1(9)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 ANDREW, Zachary Unattached 51.19m 51.08 51.19 48.65 51.04 FOUL FOUL

2 DEADWYLIER, Steven Eastern Oregon 44.92m FOUL FOUL 44.92 16.60 FOUL FOUL

3 TAFOYA, Alberto Central Washingto 44.49m 41.79 42.42 44.49

4 NIEMELA, James Eastern Oregon 43.18m 43.18 FOUL FOUL

5 FRAZIER, Hunter Eastern Oregon 38.86m 38.86 FOUL FOUL

6 MAIER, Riley Central Washingto 33.46m 33.46 FOUL FOUL

7 RICKARD, Zach College of Idaho 32.89m 32.89 FOUL FOUL

8 KATONA, Blake Westminster (Utah 32.61m FOUL FOUL 32.61

9 FOX, Mack Eastern Oregon 32.44m 29.92 30.35 32.44

Flight 2 of 2

1 FAHLGREN, Max Eastern Oregon 49.89m 49.50 FOUL FOUL FOUL 46.80 49.89

2 VANBEUREN, John Northwest Nazare 49.63m FOUL 49.29 49.63 FOUL FOUL FOUL

3 YARBROUGH, Tanner Blue Mountain Thr 48.73m 42.63 FOUL 44.59 48.73 48.67 FOUL

4 EILAND, Brayden Northwest Nazare 48.59m FOUL 44.54 FOUL 46.45 48.17 48.59

5 BEATON, Angus Central Washingto 47.81m FOUL 46.95 47.81 46.56 46.16 45.51

6 BROWN, Josh College of Idaho 46.73m 43.45 46.73 41.74 42.38 44.91 43.86

7 ANDERSON, Canyon Northwest Nazare 46.17m 46.17 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

8 TONDER, Ethan Central Washingto 39.60m 39.60 FOUL 38.95

9 HARRIS, Andrew Central Washingto 34.59m FOUL 34.59 FOUL

#40 Men's Javelin
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 SANDHAGEN, Jake Unattached 55.50m 55.50 51.98 52.17 FOUL 55.27 53.83

2 RUTTER, Tyree Central Washingto 54.35m 52.21 51.15 52.31 54.35 FOUL 54.10 10

3 KENNON, Dawson Eastern Oregon 54.13m 50.24 53.49 47.67 43.34 54.13 53.62 8

4 COBB, Kolton Eastern Oregon 54.12m 51.74 51.75 FOUL 54.12 48.46 52.10 6

5 KILCUP, Austin Eastern Oregon 53.32m 51.53 53.32 53.27 FOUL 49.85 50.60 5

6 VILLARREAL, Domingo Central Washingto 50.42m 48.72 50.42 43.87 42.08 49.39 46.12 4

7 EVANS, Benjermin Treasure Valley C 48.88m 48.54 47.68 46.97 FOUL 47.93 48.88 3

8 BROWN, Caleb College of Idaho 46.49m 43.50 37.91 38.90 FOUL 46.49 39.42 2

9 LANDIS, Kodiak Central Washingto 43.68m 43.68 41.72 37.93 1

10 ANDAYA, Nate Central Washingto 41.57m 38.85 41.57 FOUL

CARRINGTON, James Westminster (Utah NM FOUL FOUL FOUL
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